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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the milk production and packaging capacity of the Delhi Milk Scheme per day;

(b) whether it is a fact that the Union Government has been scouting for a partner to manage DMS as it is going into losses;

(c) whether the Gujarat Co-operative Milk Marketing Federation has submitted any proposal to the Government to take over the operation of DMS;

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the Government's reaction thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR.CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

(a) Milk production and packaging capacity of Delhi Milk Scheme (DMS) is Five lakh litres per day.

(b) No Madam.

(c) & (d) The Chairman of Gujarat Cooperative Milk Marketing Federation (GCMMF) has written to the Government proposing to take up the operation of Delhi Milk Scheme (DMS). However, GCMMF has been requested to submit a comprehensive and detailed proposal covering various aspects of the matter including the proposed valuation and monetization of assets of DMS, pending legal disputes and liabilities of DMS, infusion of equity and terms of engagement of employees of DMS etc. Such proposal has not been received from GCMMF.
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